
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/20/25 at 12:55:48 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

07/12/2016
Accident reported
Involving multiple impact areas with another motor vehicle

Event 2

06/05/2025

Accident reported
Vehicle towed

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date View Details Links

Tires
Alignment performed

Four wheel alignment performed

10/28/2024View Details

Accident reported

21  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in New York

101,029  Last reported odometer reading

2014 FORD C-MAX

HYBRID SE

VIN: 1FADP5AUXEL505468
HATCHBACK 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
HYBRID
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/HNo_Op2DgQ69HsmUuJXBvcal0MSkPCZcDADG4yKAtGm02gWi3A1BUpQzhblbBtjrqWUoWPKjg3ikR3t1E91h-kMNUhWZp-OuGpNsdDWG8YLJrFtoy09gop2qveZOf_bbA_b08J1dDXAN9NNTdpQ--KbZzH7DEFRnPz06pWiwl3vp3KEWUXPsq9ce1uimf4-0QenCL1I6U0CO1uyvrKcaDiBR7Qf8MzSire5jvTKJ--Dmz4y1JwzTALjpdfGhPaeQXTKJTqwp1DPl7haxB7bT2_iQVr2hoSXTzuhGu9aXxbCZRoIfCM7I2-FNVKSx7-T43XEUAVsGlxSPZj2eAdQlcHGHyE5bVyxIMah6YxXHbYUy4mq2Y82Pjx6U5DYa99Nb1F3xcY6kl4y8Wo1Awny5KBRa.cfx


This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accidents reported: 07/12/2016 and 06/05/2025.
Accident Reported Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is available
at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

2014 2018

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle
20,294 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

01/30/2014 Metro Ford
Schenectady, NY
518-382-1010
metrofordsales.com

4.6 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

8,212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/27/2014 26 Metro Ford
Schenectady, NY
518-382-1010
metrofordsales.com

4.6 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

8,212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Airbag computer/module reprogrammed

07/28/2014 Metro Ford
Schenectady, NY
518-382-1010
metrofordsales.com

4.6 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

8,212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/20/2014 27 Metro Ford
Schenectady, NY

Vehicle serviced

Year purchased

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 years 7 years

Owned in the following states/provinces New York New York

Estimated miles driven per year 20,294/yr 5,328/yr

Last reported odometer reading 63,383 101,029

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/HBL9aDjszaQCcZA8Fee-qIGbem951KRp3DOuc9O9FzOuTV6qTuKPmRWydqlx9AUdyjKRHu_gpDcmBgjprwkBJcHQz7lpd8zvB44_QDthUiYgYjLgpBgENZEoLUjEFQjRLUXdO32bRXi0nZrNpjtZoLjF9rMzj0CokjJzcAAkp0swe163WAwSwUB4JVb_LUFXyBqXTlRlF7o4ectR3bg0rhmKDFPn-U_87IGrSoF9tpebSEQm1M-FHK0Gh1NE-15Y00tQDEdBRaOz4vJ-t2doEXOhLVZM3Fl9cvcT83egkj1zg0N5dkSi0i6DBxrsvhfvNGjfTujFP2Nv0ARZin4R45visq_zKzt4gylJzg4c4iYv30Hnb9ErnAdRmKDyjxe4K4uIJW4lRIUBPEOw95PrdglygxTM6JU.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Us78h9h2NhS98yVMjgcstJPeUA4uPhffsXzrFz3pNy1MAT7rVdXkZi7FNXgB0_e9pdzjhm7xd8avOnMhyw4_QbkOaNd2eup4f77W-MXjmX60ElNjSpUKxUy1lNlfUzJ4sLIqpLhL4GNCilCwXTxA6iHO6x8D8bmrAwVOkTlYYKjPRpoH2LMwhz5Q0Im9Yxv1HMNfyoghMcWVWy4jy9AYWMGHuS2NIFBLHC0QHmDK_r7waRrwXz1g4iG4mCBRzu3gUUMZVdU7uldvAOHfjAgv5oHxDwCe8q9MDQ10PhTUgOszuDjsoJMsjI40ioYR8fjjQijSzbncY-CFpf7IAKHNvYFkXeGl0E-ZJ_u3bEJemmdFQamlqmSgE_RBoaFEXE9-jeDfZ_sla7hPbf4Rchl3ydaYIUStEFA.cfx


518-382-1010
metrofordsales.com

4.6 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

8,212 Customer Favorites

09/29/2014 Metro Ford
Schenectady, NY
518-382-1010
metrofordsales.com

4.6 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

8,212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

09/29/2014 31 Metro Ford
Schenectady, NY
518-382-1010
metrofordsales.com

4.6 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

8,212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/29/2014 New York
Inspection Station

Dealer had vehicle inspected to prepare it
for sale
Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/20/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Troy, NY

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

12/31/2014 7,343 Metro Ford
Schenectady, NY
518-382-1010
metrofordsales.com

4.6 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

8,212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/16/2015 8,354 DePaula Ford
Albany, NY
518-375-2163
depaulaford.com/

4.5 / 5.0

210 Verified Reviews

73 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/26/2015 18,634 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Schenectady, NY
518-357-9370
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

195 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-



128 Customer Favorites

10/23/2015 30,675 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

11/08/2015 National Tire & Battery
Avon, MA
508-559-9191
ntb.com

4.1 / 5.0

24 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced

07/12/2016 Damage Report Accident reported
Involving multiple impact areas with
another motor vehicle

07/18/2016 48,953 Metro Ford
Schenectady, NY
518-382-1010
metrofordsales.com

4.6 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

8,212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/17/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Troy, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

10/03/2016 51,685 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/11/2017 59,938 Metro Ford
Schenectady, NY
518-382-1010
metrofordsales.com

4.6 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

8,212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/11/2017 63,329 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

11/13/2017 Metro Ford
Schenectady, NY
518-382-1010
metrofordsales.com

4.6 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

8,212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
15,000 mile service performed
Air filter replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Pre-purchase inspection completed
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/20/2017 63,330 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-



04/19/2018 63,383 Metro Ford
Schenectady, NY
518-382-1010
metrofordsales.com

4.6 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

8,212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Key(s) (re) programmed
Trim checked

04/20/2018 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

04/21/2018 Ford Blue Advantage
Certified Dealer
Schenectady, NY

Sold as a Ford Blue Advantage certified
used vehicle

05/15/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Schenectady, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
5,328 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/29/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Schenectady, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/03/2018 64,240 Metro Ford
Schenectady, NY
518-382-1010
metrofordsales.com

4.6 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

8,212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Door locks checked

07/24/2018 64,356 Metro Ford
Schenectady, NY
518-382-1010
metrofordsales.com

4.6 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

8,212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked

07/30/2018 64,411 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/27/2019 67,899 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

https://www.ford.com/used/about-certified/gold-certification/


04/27/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Schenectady, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/30/2020 72,691 Metro Ford
Schenectady, NY
518-382-1010
metrofordsales.com

4.6 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

8,212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Camshaft position sensor replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Light bulb(s) replaced
Noise checked
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Tail light bulb(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/04/2020 72,710 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

05/17/2021 76,155 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/07/2021 77,533 Walmart Auto Care Center
Glenville, NY
518-344-7631
https://www.walmart.com

4.7 / 5.0

154 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced

09/12/2021 77,891 Walmart Auto Care Center
Glenville, NY
518-344-7631
https://www.walmart.com

4.7 / 5.0

154 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/07/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Schenectady, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

05/28/2022 85,696 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/18/2022 89,278 Walmart Auto Care Center
Glenville, NY
518-344-7631
https://www.walmart.com

4.7 / 5.0

154 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/31/2023 92,153 New York
Inspection Station

Failed safety inspection
Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-



05/31/2023 92,164 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

05/08/2024 96,232 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

05/13/2024 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Schenectady, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

06/10/2024 96,926 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Glenville, NY
518-384-1971
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

189 Verified Reviews

100 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Drain plug gasket replaced
Oil and filter changed

10/28/2024 98,745 Metro Ford
Schenectady, NY
518-382-1010
metrofordsales.com

4.6 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

8,212 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed
Four wheel alignment performed
Shifter cable replaced
Steering/suspension checked
Sway bar link(s) replaced

05/25/2025 100,995 New York
Inspection Station

Failed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

05/27/2025 101,029 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

06/05/2025 Damage Report Accident reported
Damage to left front
Vehicle towed

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



INFORMATION

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/20/25
at 12:55:48 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns
about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/20/25 12:55:48 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 FORD C-MAX HYBRID vehicle
(VIN: 1FADP5AUXEL505468), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/20/25 at 1:55 PM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

